

F

SLP(C)No. 13231 OF 2000

ITEM No.37

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13231/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in CC 400/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R. SURYA KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAMA KHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Guru Raja Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Mumar, Adv.
Mr. Raheel Singh, Adv.
Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

It is stated that the respondents have been served and
represented through their counsel.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3
submits a request for four weeks' time to find out the present
position in regard to the payment made to the complainant.

Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master